Certifications

There are several certifications offered throughout the Siate,
knowing who offers what and how they can be used is vital. Please

note this is simply a quick reference and in no way claims to account
for any and all certifications offered in California.

The following are some of the certifications that the Office of Business
& Economic Opportunity receives the most inquiries for:

California Small Business and Disabled Veteran Business Enterprise
Cettification Program:
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This certification is offered by the Department of General Services (DGS).

It is accepted by all State Departments for state funded contracting and
procurement opportunities.

Some local agencies and governments also accept and recognize this
certificafion, although it is not mandated.

Please visit the DGS website for further information
http://www.das.ca.aov/pd/Proarams/OSDS.aspx

Disadvantdged Business Enferprise Certification Program:
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This certification is offered by the California Department of Transportation
(Calirans), as well as 8 other certifying agencies within the State.

This certification can be accepted and used on Federal Highway
Administration and Federal Transit Administration funded contracts.

These federally funded confracts can often be found with {but are not
limited to) Caltrans, Local Governments and Transporfation Agencies.

Please visit the Caltrans, Office of Business & Economic Opportunity
website for further information http://www.dot.ca.aov/ha/bep/




Siate Women and Minority Business Enterprise Certification Program:
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This certification is offered by the California Public Utiliies Commission
(CPUC), and can be applied to online through the Supplier Clearinghouse
ot hitp://suppliernetwork.net/

This certification cannot and is not accepted by State Departments for
State contracting and procurement. (per Prop 209)

However, this cerfification is recognized by public utility companies and
some municipdiities, often referring fo it as their “Diversified Supplier"
program.

Please visit the CPUC website for further information
htto://www.cpuc.ca.qov/PUC/supplierdiversity/

Federal Small Business Administration Certification Program:
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There are mulfiple certifications offered by the Federal Small Business
Administration (SBA). Some of them are:

o Small Disadvantaged Business

o Women Business En’re'rprise

o Service-Disabled-Veteran Owned Business
o Hub Zone

o Small Business

Please note, some Local Governments may utilize these certifications
while California State Departments cannot.

These certifications are recognized by Federal Depariments in their
confracting and procurement opportunities.

Please visit the SBA website for further information

httgg:uwww.sbo.gov[cotecorz[navigoiion-siructurelcontrocﬁnq/qe’rtina-
started




Caltrans

District Small Business Liaisons

District Small Business Liaison Office/Fax

01 Matthew Philp 707 441 5814 O

1656 Union Street 707 441 5871 F

Eureka, CA 95501 Matthew.Philp@dot.ca.gov
02 Rebecca Alexander 530 229 0561 O

1657 Riverside Drive 530 225 3146 F

Redding, CA 96001 Rebecca.Alexander@dot.ca.gov
03 Malasha Harriger 530 741 4222 0

703 B Street 530 7414101 F

Marysville, CA 95901 Malasha.Harriger@dot.ca.gov
04 George Crosby 510 286 7030 O

111 Grand Avenue 510 286 5229 F

Oakland, CA 94612 George.Crosby@dot.ca.gov
05 Ann Danko 805 549 3818 O

50 Higuera Street 805 549-3290 F

San Luis Obispo, CA 93401 Ann.Danko@dot.ca.gov
06 Morris J. Caudle 559 444 2585 O

1352 W. Olive Avenue 559 445 5828 F

Fresno, CA 93721 Morris.J.Caudle@dot.ca.gov
07 Elsa King 213 897 7582 O

100 S. Main Street, Suite 100 213 897 8603 F

Los Angeles, CA 9001 Elsa.King@dot.ca.gov
08 Elizabeth Philippon 909 383 6396 O

464 W. 4tk Street, 12th Floor 909 383 5942 F

San Bernardino, CA 92401 Elizabeth.Philippon@dot.ca.gov
09 Jessica Klemencic 760 872 0777 O

500 South Main Street 760 872 0605 F

Bishop, CA 93514 Jessica.Klemencic@dot.ca.gov
10 Zorayda Lao 209 948 7855 O

1976 E. Dr. Martin Luther King, Jr. Blvd. 209 948 7949 F

Stockton, CA 95205 D10.small.business@dot.ca.gov
11 Sharon K. Van Buren 619 688-3151 O

4050 Taylor Street 619 220 7379 F

San Diego, CA 92110 Sharon.K.Van.Buren@dot.ca.gov
12 Brian G. Walsh 949 724 2332 O

3347 Michelson Drive, Suite 100 949 724 7957 F

Irvine, CA 92612 Brian.G.Walsh@dot.ca.gov
HQ OBEO VACANT
Small Business 1823 14th Street
Outreach Specialist Sacramento, CA 95811
HQ OBEO Damon Dorn
Small Business 1823 14th Street Damon.Dorn@dot.ca.gov
Outreach Specialist Sacramento, CA 95811
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